
f,

of Reli ious Affairs and Interfaith HarmonMiniName of ProcurinI

Tender NoticeMethod of Procurement1

ri hase iffere tn tentsIIo DoIr Purcrf-n Bor dI snI I1a oTitle of Procurementl
021-22-GelnF.No.l 21L\O-Tender ln ul4

TS4792 l0E dated 25-04-2022PPRA Ref.No5
09-05-2022 at I I :00 hrsDate of time of Bid Closin6
09-05-2022 at I I :00 hrsDate of time of Bid ll')7

04)FourNo. o['bids reccivr:d8
Providi on the lowest ratesCriteria for Bid evaluation9
Details is as underDetails of Bi S Evaluationt0

Rulc /Regulrtion/Sttl)/Policy Basis

r.jectionhcctPtsncc ,s Per Rulc 35
lbr
of I'P Rulcs,

l00l

Retes offcr€d / Unit
(RsJ

Namc o[ lliddcrItcrns

hcins the lowest and mosl suitable-
M/s Margalla Traders. ls lamabad is recomnlended

DI.:I-I- VESTRo ]{I1I8/ DELL OPTIPI,EX 7O8O OR I-ATEST MODEI,

(AVn II,ABLE MODEL WILL BE Dhl'IVERED)
INl'I.]I- CORE 17 IOTI' GENERATION. INTEL CHIPSEI' MOTHERBOARD'

RAM 8CB DDR.4. IIARD I TB SATA, CASINC MINII'OWE& USB 2 O & 3.2

PORTS, USB. KI]YI]OARD & MOUSE, RC-45' DVD RW, IO/IOO/IOOO

CICABIT LAN. HI]ADPHONE & MIC JACK' HDMI & VGA POR]'FOR

DISPLAY, SOUNI)/VGAJLAN ON BOARD, POWER SUPPLY. I YEAR

I}RAN I) WAI{IiAN I'Y WTTII OUR ONSIIIJ SUPPOR'I'

| 57.9{Xv-M/s.Margalla
Trad€rs.lbd.

Nor rcconrmendcd bcing the higher hid166'l r0/-
HP ELITEDESK 8OOG6

Processor Cl?, lO?00, los Gen

Chipsel INTEL Q470. RAM 8GB, Hard Disk ITB SA'[A'
Optical Drive DvD/ Rw

IIP lll' Mousc I)O:i

M/s.Riz
Technology
lslamabad

Nol rccoNmended bcing the higher bid
1110,000/-

Central Pruessing Units (CPti)
(;cn 10. core i7,8CB RAM. ITB llDD

Dcll Optiplex 7080 MI l0 Gen Core i7' 8 GB, ITB llDD. DOS Ifltelligent

Business tower and small factor desktop lhat deliver uhimate exPandability and

Dcrformance. with lO'i Cen inteln Processors. l0't Cen core i7-107008C8

DDR4. I I B HDDDVD/Rw Kelboard/ Mr)use DOS

Product Code: 7080 lBrandr Dell
I Yrar Local warrant

M/s.Royal Style,
rbd.

Thrcc Centml
Proccssing Unil

(icn l0.Core i7.8(iu
IiAM ITB HDI).

Nol offercdM,/s
Smartnet.lbd

Nol rccommended being thc higher bidJl.ll00/-
Dcll LIil) t9.5 inches

Onc I )cll

M/s.Mitrg.rlla
'I radcrs.lhd.

M/s. Riz Technology
Islamabad is recommended beingthe lowest and most

suilable

30,680/-
HP LED HP 19.5 inches P204V

M/s.Riz
Technology
lslamabad

Nol olltrcdM/s.Royal slyle.
Ibd

Not olltrcdM/s
Smannel.lbd

2 ti)Ur Compulcr l.lll)
l9 5 inches

l9 inchcs

Continued....

EVALUATION REPORT
(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2004)

\



Laser *ith Print
resolution upto I .200 x
1,200 dpi with wireless
connectivity.

N(}1 rccorrnnended bcing thc higher hid1t,El9t-
HP laserJet PRO 400 M404DW Printer

Peoduct Number wl A564
With standard accessories in Box

Print speed Rlack (A4, normal): up lo 38 pprnl Black (letlcr. normal): up to 40
ppm; Black (44. duplex): up to 3l ipm: Black (letter, duplex): up to 3l ipm

Memory standard: 256 MB
Proc€ssor SPeed: 1200 MHz

Prinl resolution: Black (best) fine lines (1200 x 1200 dpi); Black (normal) Normal
(Native: 600 x 600 dpi, enhanced up to 4800 x 600 dpi);

Slandard connectivity I Hi-sp€od USB 2.0; Cigabit Ethemet l0/100/l000BASE-
T network, wlFl wireless ptinting

Duplex pdnt options Automatic (default)

Duty Cycle (monthly) Up to 80.000 pagest Recomm€nded monthly page volume:
750 to 4000

.s

One Fax Machirc

l-aser Fa\ machinc

M/s.Margalla
Traders.lbd.

63,000/-
llP l,aserJet Ml3TFNW Fe(+ Wireless Printer

Fax/Prinler/Copier/Scanner/Network Print & Wireless I'rint, 20 PPM

Flalb€d & ADF Scanner, DuPIex,
I Year warranty

Not rccomnrended being lhc higher bid toner

N4,/s.Riz Not oflercd

M/s.Royal Style.
Ibd.

50,000/-
[-aser Fax Machine

I'ANASONIC Fax Machine KX-FL422CX Tajori

90.000/-
Brother Fax Machine (fa,x-2920)

M/s. Royle Style lbd is recommended bcing lowest
and as per specificalion (Rs.31,000/,

M/s
Smarlnet.lbd.

67)N/-
Plustek smartoffic€ PN30U A4 legrl Duplex-ADF
Scan speed: 30 PPM / 60 ipm Grey Res: dpi max.

Scan Size: 8.5x200 inch ADF Capacity: 50 Sheets Daily Duty cycle 4000 sheets

pef day,
lnterface: USB & RJ45 Lan Watranty I Year.

Not recommended b€ing the hiBher bid

.1 'l wo color printer

Colour printer
MaxPrint Speed: upto
l8 ppm M€mory: 64
(ill - Processor Speed
400 Mttz (laser)

M/s.Margalla
Traders.lbd.

59,000/-
tlP l,aserjet Color Prinler Ml50A

A4 size 18 I'PM Speed, 10,000 Duty cycle 64 MB 400 MHz I year Wananly

Not recommended bcing lhe high€r bid

M/s.Riz
Technology
Islamabad

51.149/-
HP Color LaserJel M l50A
Product Numbe. 4ZB94A

with Standard Acccssories in Box
TechnologY laser

Duplex Print Options manual (driver support provid€d)
Spe€d I Black (normal, A4): upto 18 PPMI color (normal. A4)i upto 4 PPM

Memory standard/maximum I 64 MB
Proccssor Speed 400 MHz

Duty Cycle (monthly, A4) 3 uplo 20,000 Pages

Recommended monthly page volume4 100-500 pages
(innrectivilr (Sttndard) lli-Spced tlSB 2.0 porl

M/s.Riz I cchnology
lslamabad is recommended being the lowest and as

specification.

M/s.Royal Stylc.
rbd.

r79,000/-
Colour Prin(cr-MaxPrint Speedr upto 18 ppm - Memory: 64 CB - Processor

Sp€ed:400 MHz (laser)

HP LaserJel fto MFP|83Fw colour Printer

Not recommended heing the higher bid

Nol olicrcd
M/s Margalla
Traders.lbd.

36.900/-
HP LaserJet Printer M l07W wireless

A4 Size, 20 PPM Speed, l0,OO0 Drty cycle, 64 MB.400 MHz
I year Warranty

N4/s.Margalla Traders. Ibd.

is recommcnded bcing thc lowest and nlost suitable

M/s.ltiZ
'lcchnology

Islanrahad

Ijour Printer



M/s.RoyalSryle,
rbd.

49,9v -
taser with print resolulion upto 1,200 x 1200 dpi wilh wircless connectivit,

HP LaserJet PRO Ml07a

Nol reconlmended being the higher bid a

OneAndroidlV55
inch

Android l v

M/s.Margalla
'l raders.lbd.

r09,000/-
'l CL 55 inches android ]'V P615

HDMI l,o( USB poc Full HD, I Year Wananly

M/s. Margalla Traders,lbd.
is rccommended being thc lowest and mosl suitable

t\.,/s.Riz
Technology
Islamabad

129'6(X)r
TCL 55 lnche P?25 UHD Android TV with slandard Accessories in Box aod wall

cllling kil
Product type LED UHD android Tv

Chassis RT5IM Platform
CPIJ 64-hit A55x4 - I.3 CHz

CPU G3lx2 800MHz
OS Android R

RAM/ROM DDRS-1866: 2G B,'tes
Display TWe LED UllD smart DTV

Display Resolution 3840, I 60
UHD Support Yes HDR HDRIo

Brightness (cd,h2) 330 (typ.)
Contrast ratio 5000:l (typ.) Audio

Speaker type integrated speaker box€s (bottom side)
Audio Power output (THD=?% 2 x l5w)

Dolb!,decoder MSI2D/Y Dolby Atmos yes DTS yes conncclivhy
Inlemel link 2.4 CHz wifi 802.I I b/g/n 2T2R Eth€met Nerwork (RJ45 ) HDMI

yes

HDMI&HDCP Version HDMll.4 & llDM12.0, HDCPl.4 & llDCP2.2
HDMI Suppon Yes Cable Po( yes USB yes AJV in yes Headphone yes

Nol rccommended being lhe higher bid

M/s.Royal S(yle,
Ihd

14E.000/-
L55P6l5 TCI- Android Smart 4K LID I V 55 inch l]lack

No( rcconnnended being thc hieiirr bid

Did not olTercd

7 Two Android Tv 40
inch

Android I V

M/s. Margalla
Traders.lbd.

54.tm0/-
'ICl.40 inches Android l V l)3000 or Lalcst

HDMI I'on. LlSB Pofl, Full lll) I Year Warranty

M/s.Margalla Traders,lbd. is rccommended bcrng
thc lowest and most suilabl€.

M/s.Riz
Technology
lslamabad

6E,199/-
TCL 43 Inch P725 UHD Android TV

with Standard Accessories in Box and wall celling kit
Product Tlpe LED UHD Android TV Chassis RT5IM Plaiform

CPU 64-bit A55x4 -l.3CHz
GPU G3lx2 EOOMHZ

OS Android R

RAM/ROM DDR3-1866: 2C Bytes
Display Tlpe LED UHD Smart DTV

Display Resolution 3840x2160

UHD Suppo( Yes HDR HDRIo BriShhess (c.d/m2) 330 (lyp.)
Contrast Ralio 5000:l (tYP.)

Audio
Speaker Typc Integrated Speaker Boxes (Bottom Sidc)

Audio Power Oulput (THD=7% 2 x l5W
Dolby Decoder MSI2D/Y Dolby Atmos Yes DTS Yes

Connectivil)
tntemet Link 2.4C1lZ wi-Fi E02.1 I b/g/n 2T2R Ethemct Nelwork

(RJ45) HDMI Yes

HDMI&HDCP Version HDMIl.4 & HDM12.0, HDCPI.4 & HDCP2.2 HDMI
Support Yes Cabl€ Port Yes USB Yes AJV lN Yes

Headphone Yes

Not rccommended bcing.lhc higher bid

M/s.Royal Style.
rbd

E6,000/-
Ecostar Sma( Full HD LED TV 40 inch CX-40U860

Nol rccommcnded bcing the higher bid

Did nol olTcrcd

Continued.

Did not olTcrcd

\



+
lt Threc Laptop

Cen.l0, Core i7, (8CB
RAM,25655D
minimum)

M/s Margalla
'Iiaders,lbd.

l19.9oO/-
HI' l-aplop I5S-FQ2553TU OR l-Al lis I I I CENERAI IoN

Intel@ Core i7 I 165C7 Quad Core (up 10 4 7 GHz with lntel@'l urbo Boost
'l echnology, I 2 MI) l,l cache), RAM 8Ct] l)DR4 2DM 3200M1 lz. IIARD 5 l2

CBPCIe@ NvMelM M.2 SSD, lntel Iris@ xe Craphics, I5 6" I)iagonal Full HD
( 1920 x 1080) Micro€dge Anti-Clare, 250 nrts. Dual Speakers. I Multi-lrormat SD
Media Card Reader, HP I rue Vision 720p tlD Camera \rith ln(cgral€d Dual Anay
Digital Microphones HP lmagepad with Muhi-fouch Gesture Supporli Precision
Touchpad Suppon I Full-Size Natural Silvcr Keyboard with Numeric Keypad I

Realrek RTL882lCE-M802.1 I a/b/g/n/ac (l x l) wiFi@ and ttluetoorh@ 4.2
Combo 3{ell Ba(ery, 4l Working llour' 45watt Sman AC Power Adapter I

Supports llattery !ast Charge: Approximately 50% in 45 minutes* l.70Kg
weight+, Microsoft windows 10 Home 64 - Free Upgradc (o windows I l, | ,l

Year M&P HP Official & Local warranty with waranty Card

N(,r rccomrncnded being lhc highrr bid

t"ts.Riz
Technology
Islamabad

t6t,000/-
HP Laptop l5s-FQ2553TU

Processor i7-l165C7 I I Cen Ram 8Gb-
Hard Disk 5l2GB SSD.

l)isptay 15.6 inches FHD l,ED HD
windows l0 Home,
Color Natural Silver

M/s.Riz Technology
lslamabad is recommended being the lowest due lo
only on€ vendor has offered lhet rates

M/s.RoyalStylc.
tbd.

189.000/-
Gcn. 10, Core i7, (8GB RAM. 256SSD mininrum)

l{P Elir€Book x360 lo4o G6 Notebook- whiskcy take - 8'r'(ien Core i7

Quadcore vPro l6CB l28GB to 02-TB SSD 14 inches Full I lD 1080p IPS eDP
PSR AG Convenible Touchscreen l000nils Display Backlit KB F-P Reader B&O

Play TPM 2.0 wl0 Pro (Silver, Open Box)
N,Ys

Smartnellbd.
Did nol ollcrcd

Ten Steel Almirah

l8 Gages

M/s.Margalla
Trad€rs.lbd.

Did not ofl'crcd

lws.Riz
Technolopy.lbd

Did nol olTcrcd

M/s.RoyalSlyle.
tbd.

t 7,900/-
Steel Almirah

l8 Gases Siz€ 18x30x64 inches Design Typc Customized color (jrey weight 60 kg

M/s.Royal Style, Ibd.is recommended being only
onc vendor has off€red their ratgs.

M/s
Smartnet,lbd

Did 
'rol 

olltrcd Nor recommended heinp rhe hiphcr bid \, /" - 
" \l'l/

t0 Two Splil AC 1.5 ton

AC including
transponarion / fitting
charges, copp€r pipe.
electric wire. threc
year compressof and
on€ year parts

warranty and Drain
Pipe etc.

M/s.Margalla
Traders-lbd.

Did nol ollcrld It\w
N,l-ls. Riz
'I-echnology

lslamabad

Did nol olTcred

\Xr'&r
M/s.RoyalStylc,
Ibd.

144900t-
Split Air Conditioners 1.5 Ton Branded

AC including transportation/ fitting ohargcs, copper pipe, eleclric wirc, one year

comprrssor and one yeat parts wananty and drain pip€ ctc.

I t5,900/-
Haier HSU- l8HFAAJol2US-DC Invener (A-PAM Technology) 1.5 Ton Split AC

90000

-U

M/s.Royal Style. lbd.is recommended bei
distributor that offered reasonable market
Rs.l35,m0/-.

onl\

M/s
Smartnct.lbd

Did not oliercd

Continued.

Not rccommcnded being the hiehcr bid



)-

Not recommended bcing the higher bidM/s.Margalla
ltaders,lbd.

1s3,000/-
HP Scanjet 4500FNl 50 Shcel AI)|

30 PPM/60 |PM,4,000 Duty cycle Daily, 600x600 & 1200x1200 dpi flatbed &
ADF Scanner, Duplex, I year wananty.

lws.Riz Tcchnology
Islamabad is recommended b€ing the lo*'esl and
most suitable.

M/s.Riz
Technology
Islalnabad

13t,060/-
HP ScarJet Pro 5000 s4 She€t-fecd Scanner With standard accessories in Box

Broacher is attached
Scan Technology CMOS CIS

Scan Type She€tfed; Color Scanning: Yes

Scan Resolution Up to 600 dpi (color and mono, Sheel-feed) Scan speed ADF
(l€neo Up to 50 ppm/100 ipm for (b/w, color and grey 300ppi)

Bil depth 24-bits extemal48-bits intemal
Grayscale Levels: 256

Scan Size ADF: 216 x 3100 mm
Auto documcnl feeder Capacity 80 sheets of75 g/m2 paper Duty Cycle (Daily)

Recommended for 6,000 pagcs

slandard connectivity [JSl] 2.0 a.d USR 3.0 (Super Speed)
Memory 512 MB

Processor SPe€d 550 Ml lz
Scan File Formal For text & images: PDF, JPEG, PNG. BMP, TIFF. word. Excel,
'fexl (.txt), Rich Text ((f) and Searchable PDF Scanner Advanced Features Auto-

color detect, auto-crop, auto exposure, auto orient, OCR, edge removal,
background cleanup, r€move hole, color drop out, straighten the page, scan to
cloud, scan to email, PDF security. misfeed detcction advance setting. batch

processing, brrcode, scan to multiple destinatioos

M/s.ltoyalSlyle,
Ibd

I)id not ofiered

M/s
Smartnet,lbd.

l)rd not offered

It l hrce scanncr

High specd duplex
scanning upto 60 ipm
at 600 dpi.

Continued ........
Summary of Evaluation Report



4-

Section Offi

2

l(ems \l/s.)hrgalla Tradcrs. \Us.Riz Technolog], Ibd iu/s.Ro)slStyle,Ibd \lh. Smarlnet. lbd

Per unil
price wiih
GST(Rs.)

Total
price (Rs.)

Per unil
price $i1h
GS t (Rs.)

Total
price
(Rs.)

Pcr unit
price wilh
CST(Rs.)

Tolal price
(Rs.)

Per unit price
with

CST(Rs.)

Total pflce
(Rs.)

'Ihree Cenlral Processing
Unit

157.900 ,173.700 166,1l0 498.330 t80,000 540,000

2 Forr l.r:D l9 5 inches 33,800 t35.200 30.680 122.7 \9
l One Fax Machine 63,000 63,000 50,000 50.000 67.t80 67.380
,l Two color printer 59,000 1t8.000 51, t49 102.300 r79,000 358,000

5 Four Prinler 36.900 t47.600 71.819 287,280 49.990 199.960

6 One Android TV 55 
'nch

109.000 109.000 129,600 129,600 t48.000 148,000

T\vo Android Tv 40 inch 54.000 108.000 88,t99 176.400 86.000 172,000

I Threc Laptop 179,900 519.700 168.000 504,000 189.000 s67.000

9 Ten Steel Almirah 17.900 r79,000

t0 Two Split AC 1.5 ton t35.900 27r.800

Three Scanner 153,000 459.000 t38-060 414,180

L
(Mu Khabab) (lmran 11

Officer (B&C)/DDO-lH
Member

Secti Officer(General)
ember/Secretary

(Zahid Hussain par
Assistant Director (lT Cell)

Member

Member

(Mu adS
Deputy Secretary (Admn-lH

Member

(Imran Rashid)
Deputy Secretary(ET)

Member

IH) S

ir)

2

)

S

Name of Procuring Agency Ministry of Religious Affairs and Interlaith Harmony

Method of Procurement
3 Title of Procurement lnvitation For Bids For Purchase Of Different Items

Tender Inquiry No. F.No. I (2 I )/202 1 -22-Gen dated
TS4792 I 0E dated 25 -04 -2022

Date of time of Bid Closing 09-05-2022 at 1 I :00 hrs

Date of time of Bid Opening 09-05-2022 at I I :00 hrs

No. of bids received Four (04)

9 Criteria for Bid evaluation Providing on the lowest rates

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation Details is as under

.loint
Chai

(IH)

EVALUATION REPORT
(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2004)

8.

1.

I

I Tender Notice

4.

5. PPRA Ref.No.
6.

7.

I

I




